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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
154 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 Mod 1937 68.50 Fastest Time of  Day

153 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  RIP SPECIAL 1316 Spl 1930/28 71.90 Fastest Vintage

78 Miss Joanna COLLINS RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 Std 1930 89.68 Fastest Young Driver

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged

65  Geoffrey HARRISON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS 747 Mod 1931 90.08 1st Overall

63 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 Mod 1931 91.05 2nd Overall

60 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 Mod 1930 92.49 1st Modified Vintage

62 Stephen JONES AUSTIN  ULSTER SPORTS 749 Mod 1934 93.58 2nd Handicap

762 Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN  ULSTER SPORTS 749 Mod 1934 93.94 1st Handicap

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged

77 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 79.36®
1st Overall

1st Standard Vintage

778 John COLLINS RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 Std 1930 82.85 2nd Overall

68 Scott HUGHES RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod 1929 86.41 1st Modified Vintage

75 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 Mod 1933 88.81 1st Handicap

78 Miss Joanna COLLINS RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 Std 1930 89.68 Fastest Young Driver

775 Raymond KNIGHT VALE  SPECIAL 898 Mod 1933 90.82 2nd Handicap

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

85 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 76.33
1st Overall

1st Modified Vintage

82 David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1929 81.02
2nd Overall

1st Standard Vintage

79 Tim SHARP MG  PB 939 Mod 1936 88.66 2nd Handicap

84 Adam MOODY ALFA ROMEO  SPORTS 1500 Mod 1928 94.57 1st Handicap

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged

90 Nigel HALL LAGONDA  LG45 4453 Mod 1935 83.47 1st Overall

88 Dick WILKINSON ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 Std 1929 92.65 1st Standard Vintage

92 Miss Nicola QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL  QUARTERMAINE SPECIAL 4224 Spl 1924 96.41 1st Modified Vintage

87 Keith DOBINSON LAGONDA  L/C SPEED MODEL 1954 Std 1930 100.18 1st Handicap

Class  7         Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars

95 Nicholas HILDYARD THEOPHILE SCHNEIDER  AERO SPECIAL 9934 Spl 1913 84.48® 1st Overall

794 William TWELVETREES WOLSELEY  16/20 3080 Std 1910/11 92.25 1st Handicap
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Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged

107 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SIMPLICITY 747 Spl 1930 84.73
1st Overall

1st Vintage

102 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 Spl 1930 87.12
2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
803 Tim STAMPER RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 Spl 1929 89.08 2nd Handicap

105  Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 1087 Spl 1929 90.65 1st Handicap

Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged

124 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 74.13 1st Overall

125  Tim HOPKINSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 Spl 1935 75.15 2nd Overall

123 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 Spl 1935 75.74 1st Handicap

118 Steve WHITE RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 80.88 2nd Handicap

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged

136 Durward LAWSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 74.63 1st Overall

135 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 Spl 1922 76.28 2nd Overall

130 Roger TUSHINGHAM MG  N TYPE SPECIAL 1455 Spl 1934 77.77 2nd Handicap

86 Steve MCEVOY MG  F TYPE MAGNA F1 1300 Spl 1932 87.22 1st Handicap

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged

140 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 3257 Spl 1930 79.30
1st Overall

1st Vintage

839 Jamie QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4300 Mod 1921/24 86.72 1st Handicap

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

146 Mark FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL  S/S 1089 Std 1930 81.65 1st Overall

846 Mike FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL  S/S 1089 Std 1930 85.06 1st Handicap

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc

153 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  RIP SPECIAL 1316 Spl 1930/28 71.90
Fastest Vintage

1st Overall

851 Mark PURNELL Singer  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1934/37 96.46 1st Handicap

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc

154 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 Mod 1937 68.50
Fastest Time of  Day

1st Overall

157 Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1971 Spl 1936 73.35 1st Handicap

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

162 Jolyon HARRISON BENTLEY  3/8 LITRE 8000 tba 1924/30 79.45
1st Overall

1st Vintage

163 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON  SPECIAL 3285 Mod 1929 85.07 1st Handicap
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Hcap Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
1 65  Geoffrey HARRISON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS 747 1931 90.50 94.32 91.45 90.22 90.08 90.08  1stOv 
1 63 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1931 94.00 95.56 93.77 93.23 91.05 91.05  2ndOv 
1 60 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 92.00 93.74 94.08 92.90 92.49 92.49   1stModV
1 61 Don ADAMS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1929 94.50 96.10 95.44 93.92 92.63 92.63   
1 59 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 93.00 98.90 96.15 93.37 93.13 93.13   
1 62 Stephen JONES AUSTIN  ULSTER SPORTS 749 1934 97.00 100.27 97.84 96.46 93.58 93.58  2ndHc 
1 762 Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN  ULSTER SPORTS 749 1934 97.50 101.45 97.89 96.73 93.94 93.94  1stHc 
1 64 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 92.50 99.19 97.22 95.00 95.85 95.00   

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
2 77 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 81.00 83.31 81.76 81.54 79.36 79.36®  1stOv 1stStdV
2 778 John COLLINS RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 1930 82.00 90.65 91.26 83.09 82.85 82.85  2ndOv 
2 68 Scott HUGHES RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 89.00 91.82 89.89 86.94 86.41 86.41   1stModV
2 75 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 92.00 100.02 95.19 90.43 88.81 88.81  1stHc 
2 76 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 90.00 97.00 95.00 91.42 89.14 89.14   
2 78 Miss Joanna COLLINS RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 1930 86.00 91.19 95.78 91.26 89.68 89.68 FTDyng  
2 775 Raymond KNIGHT VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 92.50 98.37 92.62 92.58 90.82 90.82  2ndHc 
2 74 David LAMB RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 98.00 101.31 98.88 101.01 97.51 97.51   
2 69 Frank ASHLEY MG  M TYPE 847 1929 92.50 102.23 101.08 102.06 101.38 101.38   
2 71 Andrew HARRINGTON MG  J2 847 1934 98.50 109.42 107.50 105.78 104.89 104.89   

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
3 85 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 76.50 78.37 78.87 76.33 79.80 76.33  1stOv 1stModV

3 82 David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 80.00 81.89 81.57 81.02 81.43 81.02  2ndOv 1stStdV
3 79 Tim SHARP MG  PB 939 1936 86.00 91.24 89.28 88.66 89.20 88.66  2ndHc 
3 84 Adam MOODY ALFA ROMEO  SPORTS 1500 1928 96.00 99.12 97.02 94.57 94.78 94.57  1stHc 
3 80 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 84.00 90.31 89.48 96.44 96.44   
3 83 Oliver PRYKE ASTON MARTIN  INTERNATIONAL 1495 1930 90.00 98.35 98.63 98.50 97.77 97.77   

3 81 Nicholas NORTHEAST ALVIS  SD 12/50 1496 1927 95.00 109.01 110.44 106.17 104.59 104.59   

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
6 90 Nigel HALL LAGONDA  LG45 4453 1935 84.50 92.97 92.25 84.32 83.47 83.47  1stOv 
6 91 John GUYATT TALBOT LAGO  T150C 4000 1939 82.00 86.70 86.43 85.53 83.97 83.97   
5 88 Dick WILKINSON ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 1929 95.50 98.34 95.31 92.92 92.65 92.65   1stStdV
6 92 Miss Nicola 

QUARTERMAINE

VAUXHALL  QUARTERMAINE 

SPECIAL

4224 1924 95.50 98.59 97.45 99.18 96.41 96.41   1stModV

4 87 Keith DOBINSON LAGONDA  L/C SPEED MODEL 1954 1930 100.50 105.20 105.50 102.38 100.18 100.18  1stHc 

Class  7         Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars
7 95 Nicholas HILDYARD THEOPHILE SCHNEIDER  AERO 

SPECIAL

9934 1913 86.50 86.35 86.40 84.48 85.27 84.48®  1stOv 

7 97 Ian BALMFORTH HUDSON  SUPER SIX RACER 4738 1917 88.00 89.92 89.86 87.64 86.52 86.52   
7 794 William TWELVETREES WOLSELEY  16/20 3080 1910/11 95.00 100.83 95.34 94.28 92.25 92.25  1stHc 
7 96 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS  17 5000 1913 98.00 102.69 101.19 99.86 100.11 99.86   

Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
8 107 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 86.00 90.20 87.89 85.51 84.73 84.73  1stOv 1stV
8 102 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 83.50 89.23 88.94 88.33 87.12 87.12  2ndOv 2ndV
8 803 Tim STAMPER RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 90.00 95.19 90.68 89.08 89.60 89.08  2ndHc 
8 103 Iain MUIR RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 89.00 92.19 90.47 90.32 90.00 90.00   
8 105  Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 1087 1929 93.00 97.89 93.26 90.65 90.65  1stHc 
8 100 Tim COOPER RILEY  NINE 1098 1930 95.00 97.71 97.83 99.20 99.66 99.20   
8 800 Mrs Emma CARTER RILEY  NINE 1098 1930 100.00 114.85 107.05 105.79 106.59 105.79   
8 106 Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN   7 747 1935 90.00 92.45 None N/S  
8 104 Stephen HUGHES RILEY  NINE 1089 1930 103.00 109.71 104.38 None N/S  
8 806 Christopher CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 747 1935 91.00 98.02 91.44 None N/S  

Best Award
Harewood Hill Climb Results
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Hcap Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
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Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
9 124 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 75.50 76.04 84.15 82.47 74.13 74.13  1stOv 
9 125  Tim HOPKINSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 76.00 77.53 81.88 75.52 75.15 75.15  2ndOv 
9 825 Peter HOPKINSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 75.50 78.97 76.76 77.21 75.29 75.29   
9 123 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 1935 80.50 77.71 86.07 75.74 76.44 75.74  1stHc 
9 114 Dr Christopher DOWNHAM RILEY  9 ULSTER IMP REPLICA 1496 1935 80.00 81.85 81.15 78.60 78.48 78.48   

9 118 Steve WHITE RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 84.00 86.54 91.14 80.88 81.66 80.88  2ndHc 
9 122 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1935 81.50 84.33 91.71 82.91 81.22 81.22   
9 823 Mrs Julia WOLSTENHOLME RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 1935 85.00 93.34 88.39 87.66 88.45 87.66   

9 115 John FLETCHER RILEY  JOHN GOLDER SPECIAL 1496 1936 88.00 88.70 88.04 88.99 87.72 87.72   
9 120 Gerald PARKER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 88.50 88.75 94.74 87.73 88.17 87.73   
9 119 John HUNTER RILEY  TT SPECIAL 1452 1936 87.50 92.29 101.50 90.39 89.29 89.29   
9 116 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1935 92.00 99.53 96.13 91.36 90.46 90.46   
9 121 Leonard LORD RILEY  FALCON 1496 1936 88.50 93.89 99.21 91.95 100.32 91.95   
9 821 Mrs Barbara LORD RILEY  FALCON 1496 1936 89.00 97.85 95.03 95.03   
9 817 Mrs Barbara LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 88.00 95.46 88.58 None N/S  
9 117 Greg LERIGO RILEY   SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 76.50 None N/S  

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
10 136 Durward LAWSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1937 74.50 81.66 86.66 74.63 76.02 74.63  1stOv 
10 135 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 1922 75.50 78.72 84.81 76.28 77.20 76.28  2ndOv 
10 130 Roger TUSHINGHAM MG  N TYPE SPECIAL 1455 1934 80.00 80.04 88.49 79.00 77.77 77.77  2ndHc 
10 134 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 1938 78.50 87.58 90.06 81.98 82.94 81.98   
10 129 Christopher TABOR RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 83.00 83.01 91.78 83.42 82.14 82.14   
10 133 Trevor CORNER TALBOT  105 2969 1934 87.00 87.35 94.53 85.94 84.99 84.99   
10 86 Steve MCEVOY MG  F TYPE MAGNA F1 1300 1932 94.00 97.48 97.96 91.80 87.22 87.22  1stHc 
10 132 Mrs Jane CORNER LAGONDA  RAPIER SPORTS 1456 1935 88.00 91.39 101.11 87.28 89.55 87.28   
10 837 Maurice GLEESON MG  L TYPE MAGNA 1408 1933 90.00 94.65 93.46 91.27 88.35 88.35   
10 137 Andrew BRIGGS MG  L TYPE MAGNA 1408 1933 90.00 95.00 105.29 91.07 89.71 89.71   
10 131 Alan HARPLEY AVON/ALVIS  SPECIAL 1842 1930 95.50 100.95 97.68 93.60 93.60   

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
11 140 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 3257 1930 78.00 94.75 91.25 80.42 79.30 79.30  1stOv 1stV
11 839 Jamie QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 84.00 87.07 87.82 87.53 86.72 86.72  1stHc 
11 139 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 84.50 90.20 103.54 87.90 88.12 87.90   

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 146 Mark FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL  S/S 1089 1930 82.50 94.36 81.65 81.81 81.65  1stOv 
13 846 Mike FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL  S/S 1089 1930 82.50 88.79 86.95 86.97 85.06 85.06  1stHc 
13 144 Miss Rachael WILLIAMS HARDY  SPECIAL MK III 1096 1922/38 82.00 104.45 90.39 86.54 86.54   
13 145 Michael BARBER MG  P.B 970 1935 94.00 100.96 137.48 105.09 104.38 104.38   

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
14 153 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  RIP SPECIAL 1316 1930/28 73.00 76.07 88.75 72.72 71.90 71.90 FTD.V 1stOv 
14 152 Andrew CRAVEN MG  RILEY 1496 1935 82.00 91.08 95.15 86.58 86.94 86.58   
14 851 Mark PURNELL Singer  SPECIAL 1496 1934/37 95.00 102.74 103.85 96.46 96.46  1stHc 
14 151 Geoff PURNELL SINGER  SPECIAL 1496 1934/37 97.50 99.88 None N/S  

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
15 154 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 1937 69.00 69.73 83.08 69.84 68.50 68.50  FTD 1stOv 
15 157 Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1971 1936 74.50 77.84 86.15 75.05 73.35 73.35  1stHc 
15 158 Richard ARCHBELL GN/AC  RABELRO 1991 1928/29 74.50 77.10 86.83 74.05 75.05 74.05   
15 156 Iain CHEYNE SEMMENCE  SPECIAL 1991 1937 77.00 82.67 91.87 78.38 77.42 77.42   
15 155 Dr Steven PRYKE FRAZER NASH  SLUG 2000 1927 78.00 83.94 90.93 82.27 82.62 82.27   

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 162 Jolyon HARRISON BENTLEY  3/8 LITRE 8000 1924/30 81.00 81.55 91.89 81.21 79.45 79.45  1stOv 1stV
16 164 Christopher WILLIAMS NAPIER  BENTLEY 24000 1929 76.50 83.49 90.42 82.39 80.85 80.85   
16 163 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON  SPECIAL 3285 1929 83.00 98.30 96.56 85.21 85.07 85.07  1stHc 
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